
DTC B1325 B1330 B1420 B1424 B1517 C0800 C0895 C0899 C0900
P0560 P0562 P0563

DTC B1325 03:
DTC B1325 07:
DTC B1330 03: 2

DTC B1420 00: 1

DTC B1424 00:
DTC B1517 03:
DTC B1517 07 :
DTC B1517 5A :
DTC C0800 03: 1

DTC C0800 07: 1

DTC C0800 11 : 1
DTC C0800 0D : 1

DTC C0895 00:
DTC C0899 00:
DTC C0899 03:
DTC C0900 00:
DTC P0560 :
DTC P0562:
DTC P0563:

/

ON

9 5

• -

• 
• 

• /

•
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(DTC) 

/

/

:

• /

•

• 
• 
• 
• 

1. OFF

2. OFF 12.4 12.8

/

3.
4. 1 1 15

5. B+ 1

/

6.
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: 20 5
1 20

•
• B+

1. OFF
2
2. 10

2.1 OFF
2.2 2

2 /
2 /

3. B+

3.1 OFF
3.2 B+ 2

2 /
2

3.1 OFF
3.2 B+

4. ON
5.

5.1 OFF
5.2 2

2 /

2

5.1 OFF
5.2

6.

2017/1/15 3/4
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DTC B1516

DTC B1516 08:
DTC B1516 66:

/

3 (BCM) 
5

(PWM) 4-96%

B1516 08

B1516 66

• -
• 
• 

2017/1/15 1/3



B1516 08

B1516 66

(RVC) 

15

1 3

/

ON
Battery Current -3 -25

/

B1516 08

•
•

• 
• 
• 
• 

1. OFF

2. OFF 1 3
45 B 5

2017/1/15 2/3



B1516 66

− /
3. 1 3

4. ON 5 A 4.8-5.2

− 5 A /

− 5

5. Battery Current 55

− C

6. C B 3
Battery Current -55

− /

7.

1.
−

2.

• 
• 

2017/1/15 3/3



DTC B151A

DTC B151A 58:

/

(BCM) 

16

/

• -
• 
• 

• 
• 
• 
• 

1. DTC P0621 P0622

DTC P0621” DTC P0622” 

2. /

2017/1/15 1/1



DTC B1527

DTC B1527 00:

/

(BCM) 

Accessory Run

ON 30%
2

/

/

• -
• 
• 

• 50

• 80%

• 
• 
• 
• 

2017/1/15 1/1



DTC P0615 P0616 P0617

DTC P0615:
DTC P0616:
DTC P0617:

/

START (BCM)
START (ECM)

Park/Neutral /
12

DTC P0615 P0616 P0617 C

DTC P0615 P0616 P0617 C

• -
• 
• 

• START
• 9.5-18

2017/1/15 1/3



(DTC) 

/

• 
• 
• 
• 

1. OFF

2. OFF 1
85 10

− /
3. ON B+ 30

− B+ /
− B+ 87

4. ON 87

−
5. B+ 30 87

30
− /

6. OFF 86 85

7. OFF CRANK

−

− /

8.

2017/1/15 2/3



1. OFF

2. 85 86 60-180
−

3.

• 30 86
• 30 87
• 30 85
• 85 87

−

4. 85 12 20 86
30 87 2

−

• 
• 

2017/1/15 3/3



DTC P0621

DTC P0621: L

/

(ECM)

ON

DTC P0621 C

• -
• 
• 

• ON ON
5

•

• ON -
3.5 5

• -
15

• -
15

• ON -

• -

2017/1/15 1/3



(DTC) 

/

/

• 
• 
• 
• 

1. /

2.

/

3.

1. G13 B+ A X2 B X2 1 X2

1.1 G13 B+
1.2 B+ 2

2 /

2

1.1 G13 B+
1.2 B+

2. G13 X1 ON

2017/1/15 2/3



3. 1 X1 1

3.1 OFF K20
3.2

3.3 2
2 /

2 K20

4. OFF K20
ON

5. G13 1 X1 1

6. G13

• 
• 

2017/1/15 3/3



DTC P0622

DTC P0622: F

/

(ECM) F
(PWM)

ON ECM 0%
5-99%

DTC P0622 C

• -
• 
• 

• ON ON
5

• 3,000 /

• DTC P0621
• ON ON

5 65% 5

• 3,000 / - 5% 30

• ON -
• - 5-90%

2017/1/15 1/3



(DTC) 

/

:

/

• 
• 
• 
• 

1.
2. Engine Control Module Generator F-Terminal Signal

F 5 - 90%

/

3. Generator F-Terminal Signal F

/

4. /

5.

/

6.

1. G13 B+ A X2 B X2 1 X2

2017/1/15 2/3



1.1 G13 B+
1.2 B+ 2

2 /

2

1.1 G13 B+
1.2 B+

2. G13 X1

3. Engine Control Module Generator F–Terminal Signal
F 5%

3.1 OFF K20
ON

3.2 2 1

1

1 K20

4. 2 B+ 3

5. Engine Control Module Generator F–Terminal Signal
F 95%

5.1 OFF K20

5.2

5.3 2
2 /

2 K20

6. G13

• 
• 

2017/1/15 3/3



DTC P0625 P0626

DTC P0625: F

DTC P0626: F

/

(ECM) F
(PWM)

ON ECM 0%
5-99%

P0625

P0626

P0625

P0626

• -
• 
• 

•
• 3,000 /

•
• ON

2017/1/15 1/3



DTC P0625 P0626 C

DTC P0625 P0626 C

(DTC) 

/

/

• 
• 
• 
• 

1.

2. Generator F-Terminal Signal Circuit F 5%
99%

/

3.

1. G13 B+ A X2 B X2 1 X2

1.1 G13 B+
1.2 B+ 2

2 /

2

1.1 B+

2017/1/15 2/3



1.2

G13

2. OFF G13 X1
3. ECM Generator F–Terminal Signal F

5%

3.1 ON
3.2 2 1

1

1 K20

4. 2 B+ 3

5. ECM Generator F–Terminal Terminal Signal F
95%

5.1 OFF K20
5.2 2

2 /

2
5.3

K20“

6. G13

• 
• 

2017/1/15 3/3



DTC P1668

DTC P1668: L

/

(ECM)

ON

DTC P1668 C

DTC P1668 C

• -
• 
• 

• (CKP) (CMP) 
• ON

•

• 5

• 15

2017/1/15 1/2



/

• 
• 
• 
• 

1. OFF
2. ON 1

−

3. 3.5
− /

4.

• 
• 

2017/1/15 2/2



-

:

/

• -

•

•
•

• /

• /

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 

2017/1/15 1/1



/

: -

Out of Vehicle

• -
• 
• 

•
•

•

•
1
2
3

• REPLACE BATTERY
BAD CELL-REPLACE -

1
2

:

3
4 REPLACE BATTERY BAD CELL-

REPLACE -
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EL 50313 

/

OFF LOCK

/

® (UE1) 

®
® OFF
®

ON
® ®

• 
• 
• 
• 

1. C1 C1B

C1 C1B

2. C1 C1B

C1 C1B

3.

4.

2017/1/15 2/2



: 24
24

• 16
•
• EL 50313

1.
2. 12

•
3
• 12

3. 12

: 12 10%
4.

• 65%

• 65%

90%

2017/1/15 1/2



/

15 11

• -

• -
11

• -

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

•
• 45°C (125°F)

7. /

2017/1/15 2/2



/

12

12

/

OFF

OFF 30

• -
• 
• 

•
(BCM)

•

•
•

• ®

• (ECM)
45

1

• 6 6 5 48 10
6 6 40 48

48
40 80

• 3 50

•
4

100

• 1–2

:
•

690 110
80% 50%
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EL 38758

/

:

• 
• 
• 
• 

• 30
2 1

• /

•

2017/1/15 2/4



EL 38758

•

OFF
-

- OFF
-

-

2

1. 1

2. OFF 30
/

ON

: EL 38758 ON OFF ON
OFF

1. OFF

2. EL 38758 OFF
3. EL 38758

4. EL 38758

5. EL 38758 ON
6.

7. OFF 10

8. EL 38758 OFF
9.

/

10. EL 38758 ON

11. 10

12. EL 38758 OFF

2017/1/15 3/4



/

:

10–20

13. 30

/

•

•
•

•
•
•

2017/1/15 4/4



/

(ECM)

ON

(ECM) F
(PWM)

ON ECM 0%
5-99%

• -
• 
• 

• 
• 
• 
• 

2017/1/15 1/3



/

:

/

: / /

1. ON

2. G13 B18

(DTC) -

3. Body Control Module Battery Voltage
12

/

4.

5. 10% 80%
Body Control Module Battery Voltage

10

/

6.

1. G13 B+ 1 X1 2 X1 A X1

1.1 G13 B+
1.2 B+ 2

2 /

2

1.1 G13 B+
1.2 B+

G13

2. G13 X1

3. Engine Control Module Generator F–Terminal Signal
F 5%

3.1 OFF K20 X2
ON

3.2 G13 2 X2 1

2017/1/15 2/3



1

1 K20

4. 1 X2 B+ 3

5. Engine Control Module Generator F–Terminal Signal
F 95%

5.1 OFF K20

5.2

5.3 2

2 /

2 K20

6. G13

2017/1/15 3/3



/

• -
• 
• 

1.
2.

3.

4. OFF

−
5. 30-40

−

6.

• 
• 
• 
• 

2017/1/15 1/1



/

START (BCM)
START (ECM)

12

• -
• 
• 

• 
• 
• 
• 

2017/1/15 1/4



/

/

1. ON PNP Switch
/ Park/Neutral / In Gear

−
2.

−

3. ON Crankshaft Position 
Sensor Active Counter

−

1.

2. OFF 20
3. OFF 1

18 5
− /

4. ON 20 5

− /

5. OFF
6. 20

7. OFF 1
A 5

−

8. ON PNP Switch /
In Gear

− F

9. F 3 PNP
Switch / Park/Neutral /

− /

10.

1. OFF

2. OFF 1

2017/1/15 2/4



85 5

− /
3. ON B+ 30

− B+ /

4. ON 87
−

5. B+ 30 87
40

− /

6. 86 85
7. OFF CRANK

−

− /

8.

1. OFF

2. A F

• R
• OD
• D
• 2
• 1
−

3. A F 2

• P
• N
−

1. OFF

2. 85 86 60–250
−

3.

• 30 86
• 30 87

2017/1/15 3/4



• 30 85
• 85 87

−

4. 85 12 20 86
30 87 2

−

• 
• 
• 
• 
• -

2017/1/15 4/4



/

• -
• 
• 

• 
• 
• 
• 

1. OFF 12.0-15.0

− /

2.

• 
• 

3.

− -

4.
−

5. B+ T X1

− B+ /
6. T X1 0.5

−

7. 0.5

−
8.

2017/1/15 1/2



• 
• 
• 

2017/1/15 2/2



/

• -
• 
• 

• 
• 
• 
• 

1. OFF 12.0-15.0

− /

2.

• 
• 

3.

−

4. B+ T X1

− B+ /
5. T X1 0.5

−

6. 0.5

−
7.

2017/1/15 1/2



• 
• 
• 

2017/1/15 2/2



/

• -
• 
• 

1.

2.

•
•
•
•
−
−

• 
• 
• 

2017/1/15 1/1
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